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AUSTRIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Robert Edelmaier Director of the Metrology 
Service

robert.edelmaier@bev.gv.at 0

BELARUS

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Maksim Shabanav Head of Legal Metrology shabanov@belgim.by 0

Mr. Valery Hurevich Director, Head of the 
Delegation

shabanov@belgim.by 0

BELGIUM

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Philippe Degavre Conseiller Général - 
Service Métrologie

philippe.degavre@economie.fgov.be 0

BULGARIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Paun Ilchev Acting President p.ilchev@bim.government.bg 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Valentin Starev Director General, DG 
Measures and Measuring 
Instruments

v.starev@bim.government.bg 0

CANADA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Alan E. Johnston Measurement Canada 
President

alan.johnston@ic.gc.ca 1

CROATIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Bozidar Ljubic Deputy Director bozidar.ljubic@dzm.hr 0

CYPRUS

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Ioannis Economides Controller of Weights and 
Measures

ieconomides@mcit.gov.cy 0

CZECH REPUBLIC

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Pavel Klenovský Director General pklenovsky@cmi.cz 0
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Mrs. Eliska Machova Head of Development and 
International Cooperation 
Unit, Metrology Departm

machova@unmz.cz 0

DENMARK

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Hanne Scherrebeck Engineer of Metrologi hsc@sik.dk 0

FINLAND

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Tuomo Valkeapää Chief Engineer tuomo.valkeapaa@tukes.fi 0

FRANCE

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Corinne Lagauterie Chef du Bureau de la 
Métrologie

corinne.lagauterie@finances.gouv.fr 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Eric Lefevre Chef du service 
métrologie légale 
d'Aquitaine 

eric.lefevre@direccte.gouv.fr 0

Mr. Thomas  Lommatzsch Responsable du pôle 
certification 
instrumentation

thomas.lommatzsch@lne.fr 0

GERMANY

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Prof. Roman Schwartz Vice-President roman.schwartz@ptb.de 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Johann Fischer Director Johann.Fischer@LME.Berlin-
Brandenburg.de

0

Dr. Peter Ulbig Head of Division Q 
"Scientific-technical Cross-
sectional Tasks" 

peter.ulbig@ptb.de 0

Prof. Olaf Kühn Director olaf.kuehn@lmet.de 0

Mrs. Susanne Ludwig OIML Office at PTB susanne.ludwig@ptb.de 0

HUNGARY

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Kristof Torok Deputy Head for 
Economic Development 
and Competitiveness

kristof.torok@mkeh.hu 0

INDIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. B.N. Dixit Director of Legal Metrology dirwmca@fca.nic.in 0
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Mr. Bharati Das Joint Secretary dirwmca@fca.nic.in 0

INDONESIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Hari Prawoko Director of Metrology hari.prawoko@kemendag.go.id 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Usman Usman Head of Sub Directorate 
of Standards and 
Measuring Instruments

usman.muthalib@gmail.com 1

Mr. Matheus Hendro Purnomo Responsible of Mass 
Laboratory

mhendropurnomo@yahoo.com 2

Mr. Cecep Mufti Cahyana Head of Center of 
Metrology Human 
Resources Development

- 1

Mr. Adi Candra Purnama Head of Training Program - 0

Mr. Permadi Permadi Head of Program and 
Cooperation

- 0

IRAN

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Khosro Madanipour General Director, 
Metrology Center

madanipour@isiri.org.ir 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Omidali Masoudi General Director standard@isiri.org.ir 0

Eng. Ahad Mohammadi Livari Deputy ahad.mohammadi@gmail.com 0

IRELAND

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Mairead Buckley Director mairead.buckley@nsai.ie 0

ISRAEL

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Yitzhak (Itzik) Kimchi Director of Legal Metrology itzik.kimchi@economy.gov.il 0

JAPAN

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Yukinobu Miki Director of Metrology 
Management Center

y.miki@aist.go.jp 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Junko Taniguchi Deputy Director, 
Metrology Policy Office

taniguchi-junko@meti.go.jp 0

Dr. Toshiyuki Takatsuji Director, Research 
Institute for Engineering 
Measurement

toshiyuki.takatsuji@aist.go.jp 0



Printed on  16/11/2015 17:41:27

CIML Meeting 2015
Total number of participants: 141

Mr. Yasuhiro Koyano Principal Research 
Manager, Research 
Institute for Engineering 
Measurement

y-koyano@aist.go.jp 0

Dr. Tsuyoshi Matsumoto Assoc. Manager, 
International Metrology 
Cooperation Office

ty-matsumoto@aist.go.jp 0

KENYA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Michael Nyamwamu 
Onyancha

Acting Director of Weights 
and Measures

weightskenya@gmail.com 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. John Bukhebi Wamwana Weights and Measures 
Department

wamwana@gmail.com 0

KOREA (R.)

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Choi Mi-Ae Director metrology@korea.kr 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. HongHo SHIN Delegate hhshin99@daum.net 0

Mr. KwangMin Park Delegate legend618@ktc.re.kr 0

Mr. HeeChan Yang Delegate hcyang75@korea.kr 0

Mr. YoungDae KIM Delegate ydae4js@ktc.re.kr 0

NETHERLANDS

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. J.M.  van Spronssen 
(Anneke)

Senior policy advisor on 
Metrology

j.m.vanspronssen@minez.nl 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. George Teunisse OIML contact for The 
Netherlands

gteunisse@verispect.nl 1

NEW ZEALAND

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Stephen O'Brien Manager, Trading 
Standards

stephen.obrien@mbie.govt.nz 0

NORWAY

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Eli Mogstad  Ranger Head of Department emr@justervesenet.no 0

P.R. CHINA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Changcheng Pu Vice Minister,AQSIQ hanjp@aqsiq.gov.cn 0
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Mr. Jianping Han Deputy Director General aplmfsec@163.com 0

Ms. Huaxin Zheng Deputy Director aplmfsec@163.com 0

Mr. Yuejun Du Director aplmfsec@163.com 0

Mr. Su Guo APLMF Secretary / 
CEEMS

aplmfsec@163.com 0

POLAND

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Dorota Habich Vice-President vprdh@gum.gov.pl 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Miroslaw Izdebski Director of the Legal 
Metrology Department

bmp@gum.gov.pl 0

ROMANIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Dumitru Dinu Deputy General Director dinudumitru@brml.ro 0

Ms. Alina Elena Taina Coordinator CEPM alinataina81@yahoo.com 0

RUSSIAN FEDERATION

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Sergey Golubev Deputy Head sgolubev@gost.ru 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Komissarev Sergey Head of International 
Department

komissarov@vniims.ru 1

SAUDI ARABIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Saad Al-Kasabi Governor metrology@saso.gov.sa 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Eng. Abdullah  Al Gahtani Vice-Governor, Standards 
& Laboratories 

a.gahtani@saso.gov.sa 0

Eng. Ahmed Al Dobian Director General of 
Standards Dept.

a.dobian@saso.gov.sa 0

Mr. Bader AL Faiz Director of Metrology 
Specification Dept.

b.faiz@saso.gov.sa 0

Mr. Mohammed Alshahrani Secretary of the Governor m.sahab@saso.gov.sa 0

Dr. Masaed Almotari Director of research and 
Studies Centre

mm.mutairi@saso.gov.sa 0

SERBIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Vida Zivkovic Director vidazivkovic@dmdm.rs 0
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SLOVAKIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Jana Krivosudska Head of the Civil Sevice 
Office

jana.krivosudska@normoff.gov.sk 0

Mr. Peter Adam Chief of metrological 
workplace 

adam@slm.sk 0

Mr. Zbynek Schreier Head of metrology 
department

zbynek.schreier@normoff.gov.sk 0

SLOVENIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Natasa Mejak Vukovic Senior Legal Advisor natasa.mejak-vukovic@gov.si 0

SOUTH AFRICA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Nnditsheni Thomas 
Madzivhe

General Manager thomas.madzivhe@nrcs.org.za 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Jaco Marneweck Senior Manager : Legal 
Metrology

jaco.marneweck@nrcs.org.za 0

Mr. Thitendiwi Nelufule Principal Inspector : Legal 
Metrology

thitendiwi.nelufule@nrcs.org.za 0

SPAIN

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Fernando Ferrer Margalef Director oiml@cem.mityc.es 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Belen Martin Technical Advisor bmblasco@cem.minetur.es 1

Prof. José Nuno Cartaxo Reis Technical Expert creis@ipq.pt 0

SWEDEN

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Kari Björkqvist Head of Legal Metrology 
Division

kari.bjorkqvist@swedac.se 0

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Renée Hansson Technical Advisor renee.hansson@swedac.se 0

SWITZERLAND

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Gregor Dudle Deputy Director of METAS gregor.dudle@metas.ch 0

TANZANIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Magdalena P. Chuwa Chief Executive Officer chuwa@wma.go.tz 1
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Mr. Hamis Hamidu Regional Manager hamisi.hamidu@wma.go.tz 0

Mr. Juma Wickama Principal Agricultural 
Research Officer

wickama@yahoo.com 0

Mrs. Fortunata Makoye Regional Manager fortunemakoye@yahoo.com 0

TUNISIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Cherif Fekiri Directeur de Métrologie 
Légale

fekiri.cherif@gmail.com 0

TURKEY

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Prof. Necip Camuscu General Director necip.camuscu@sanayi.gov.tr 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Mehmet Demiray Assistant Expert for 
Industry and Technology

mehmet.demiray@sanayi.gov.tr 0

UNITED KINGDOM

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Peter Mason Director, International, 
CIML President

peter.mason@nmro.gov.uk 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Morayo Awosola UK Assignee morayo.awosola@nmro.gov.uk 0

Mr. Richard Sanders Acting CEO, NMRO richard.sanders@nmro.gov.uk 0

UNITED STATES

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Charles D. Ehrlich Group Leader, 
International Legal 
Metrology Group

charles.ehrlich@nist.gov 1

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Ralph Richter NIST/OWM staff member ralph.richter@nist.gov 0

VIET NAM

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Dien Tran Khac Deputy Director dientk@vmi.gov.vn 0

Mr. Diep Nguyen Hung Director diepnhbdl@tcvn.gov.vn 0

Dr. Viet Ngo Quy Director General ngoquyviet@tcvn.gov.vn 1

ZAMBIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Himba Cheelo Chief Executive Director cheeloh@zwma@org.zm 0
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Mr. Isaac Changaya Ag. Regional Manager 
North

isaac changaya 
<isaacchangaya@gmail.com>

0
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BOTSWANA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Botsile Kebapetse Director - Department of 
Regulatory Compliance

kebapetse@bobstandards.bw 0

Mr. Ditlhake Tau Manager Trade Metrology tau@bobstandards.bw 1

CAMBODIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Laim  Kimleng President of National 
Metrology Center

cambodia_nmc@camintel.com 0

Mr. EM Sophors Chief of Industrial 
Metrology Affairs and Intl 
Coop. Office

emsophors@gmail.com 0

CHINESE TAIPEI

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Ping-Ju Tseng Associate Technician 
Specialist

pj.tseng@bsmi.gov.tw 0

Dr. Hsin-Hung Lee Senior Researcher KyleLee@itri.org.tw 0

GEORGIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Nino Mikanadze Director of Metrology 
Institute at GEOSTM

geostm@geostm.ge 0

Mr.  Davit Tqemaladze Director General geostm@geostm.ge 0

GHANA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. George Omane-Twumasi Head omanetwumasi@yahoo.com 0

MALAYSIA

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Prof./Dr. Osman B. Zakaria Senior General Manager osman@sirim.my 0

MOZAMBIQUE

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Alfredo Filipe Sitoe Director alfredositoe@innoq.gov.mz 0

Mr. Geraldo Albasini   geraldoalbasini@yahoo.com 0

UKRAINE

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Oleksandr Hilenko Deputy Director tnv@me.gov.ua 0
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Mr. Sergii Tsiporenko Head of Mass 
Measurement Department

s_Tsiporenko@ukrcsm.kiev.ua 0

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Eng. Ahmed Almarzooqi Senior Analyst Legal 
Metrology

azainal@esma.gov.ae 0

Mr. Fareed Mohammed  Ismail Head of Metrology Section azainal@esma.gov.ae 0

Mr. Suhail Al Falasi Director azainal@esma.gov.ae 0

Honorary Members:   1 Number of delegates: 4

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Gerard Faber CIML Past President Gerard Faber 
<gerard.j.faber@gmail.com>

1

Mr. John Birch Member of  Honor "John Birch" <jabirch@bigpond.com> 1

Prof. Lev Issaev Member of  Honor isaev-vm@vniims.ru 0

Prof./Dr. Manfred Kochsiek CIML Past Acting 
President

manfred@kochsiek.com 1

Liaison:   5 Number of delegates: 6

ACP EU TBT

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Irina Kireeva   i.kireeva@acp-eu-tbt.org 0

BIPM

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Andy Henson Director, International 
Liaison & Communication 
Department

Andy Henson <ahenson@bipm.org> 1

CECIP

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Karlheinz Banholzer Director Metrology Center karlheinz.banholzer@sartorius.com 0

Mr. Roland Nater Head Legal Metrology roland.nater@mt.com 1

GSO

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Eng. Abdulelah Al-Qarnas Metrology Researcher alqarnas@gso.org.sa 0

ILAC

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Laurent Vinson Directeur (Cofrac) laurent.vinson@cofrac.fr 0
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Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Marie-Anne Ouvrard Hostess charge.projet@arcachon.com 0

Ms. Marion Roquet Hostess charge.projet@arcachon.com 0

Mrs. Isabelle Notter Directeur  0

Mrs. Helene Devaux Chargee de Projet charge.projet@arcachon.com 0

Mr. Stuart Carstens OIML Guest stuart.carstens@gmail.com 1

Mr. Marc Potentier Interpreter sophie-dubois@hancock-hutton.com 0

Mr. Garry Hutton Interpreter sophie-dubois@hancock-hutton.com 0

BIML:   1 Number of delegates: 8

BIML

Delegate (ticked if CIML Member) Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Florence Martinie Administrator, Finance florence.martinie@oiml.org 0

Mr. Ian Dunmill Assistant Director ian.dunmill@oiml.org 3

Mr. Jalil Adnani Database Systems 
Management 

jalil.adnani@oiml.org 0

Mr. Luis Mussio Engineer luis.mussio@oiml.org 0

Mr. Stephen Patoray BIML Director stephen.patoray@oiml.org 1

Mr. Willem Kool Assistant Director willem.kool@oiml.org 0

Mrs. Patricia Saint-Germain Administrator, Members patricia.saint-germain@oiml.org 0

Mr. Chris Pulham Editor - Webmaster chris.pulham@oiml.org 0


